1
®
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CD22M3494
FN2793.7Data Sheet January 16, 2006
16 x 8 x 1 BiMOS-E Crosspoint Switch
The Intersil CD22M3494 is an array of 128 analog switches
capable of handling signals from DC to video. Because of

CD22M3494
Downloade
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG. DWG.
#
CD22M3494E CD22M3494E -40 to 85 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
CD22M3494EZ (See Note) CD22M3494EZ -40 to 85 40 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free) E40.6
CD22M3494MQ* CD22M3494MQ -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC (Mitel Ld Compatible) N44.65
CD22M3494MQZ* (See Note) CD22M3494MQZ -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC (Mitel Ld Compatible) (Pb-free) N44.65
CD22M3494MQA* CD22M3494MQA -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC (Mitel Ld Compatible) N44.65
CD22M3494MQAZ* (See Note) CD22M3494MQAZ -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC (Mitel Ld Compatible) (Pb-free) N44.65
CD22M3494SQ CD22M3494SQ -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC (SGS Ld Compatible) N44.65
CD22M3494SQZ (See Note) CD22M3494SQZ -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC (SGS Ld Compatible) (Pb-free) N44.65
*Add “96” suffix for tape and reel.
**Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing. applications.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are